PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Maria Gabriela Belvisi | 03/18/2009 |
| Mark Andrew Birrell | 03/18/2009 |
| Elizabeth Louise Hardaker | 04/17/2009 |
| Matthew Copeland Catley | 03/18/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Imperial College of Science, Technology and Medicine | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Imperial College London | |
| City: | London | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | SW7 2AZ | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12982261 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063894510

Email: gyee@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 2: Attn: Gene Yee

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 26421-17961 |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gene Yee |

Total Attachments: 4

source=17961 Imperial College Assignment#page1.tif source=17961 Imperial College Assignment#page2.tif source=17961 Imperial College Assignment#page3.tif

source=17961 Imperial College Assignment#page4.tif

0.00

PATENT REEL: 026810 FRAME: 0252

Docket No.: A2038-707410 /ALN-039 Assignment- Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Maria Gabriela Beivisi, 11 Mersey Road, Aigburth, Liverpool, L17 6AG; Mark Andrew Birrell, 15 Ashbumham Gardens, Upminster, Essex, RM14 1XA; Elizabeth Louise Hardaker, 90 Mellison Road, Tooting, London, SW17 9AY; and Matthew Copeland Catley, 90 Mellison Road, Tooting, London, SW17-9AY, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Imperial College of Science, Technology and Medicine (London, SW7 2AZ), a British entity, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application made by Antonin de Fougerolles, Andrew Sprague, Jens Harborth, Maria Gabriela Belvisi, Mark Andrew Birrell, Elizabeth Louise Hardaker and Matthew Copeland Catley for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2007, under Application Serial No. 11/751,283, and entitled COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING EXPRESSION OF IKK-B GENE, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions, including the application filed on May 22, 2006, under Application Serial No. 60/802,555, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good falth the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Docket No.: A2038-707410 /ALN-039 Assignment- Page 2 of 3

| 18/3/09 | Min bel |
|---------|---------------------------|
| Date | Maria Gabriela Belvisi |
| 18/3/09 | Casha Dean |
| Date | Witness CHARLES DEAN |
| 18/3/09 | <u>that</u> |
| Date | Witness DEBORAH CLARKE |
| 18/3/09 | Month |
| Date | Mark Andrew Birrell |
| 18/3/09 | ash Dean |
| Date | Witness CHARLES DEAN |
| 1813109 | Detal |
| Date | Witness DEBORAH CLARICE |
| | |
| Date | Elizabeth Louise Hardaker |
| Date | Witness |
| Date | Witness |

Docker No.: A2038-707410 /AI.N-039 Assignment- Page 2 of 3

| Date | Maria Gabriela Belvisi |
|--|---|
| Date | Witness |
| Date | Witness |
| Date | Mark Andrew Birrell |
| Date | Witness |
| Date | Witness |
| 17th APRIL 2009. Date 17th April 2009. Date | Elizabeth Louise Hardaker M.S. CEE Witness (MR. M.S. FREEMAN) |
| 17th APRIL 2001 | Witness (MR DR WRIGHT) |

Docket No.: A2038-707410 /ALN-039 Assignment- Page 3 of 3

18/03/09

Date

3/3/09

<u> 18/3/09</u>

Manhew Copeland Carley

Witness P. ZZWKINS

Witness J.NASRA

PATENT REEL: 026810 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 08/25/2011